GOV.UK Analyse school performance

Impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on the data we publish

Due to the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, most exams and assessments did not take place in 2019/20 or 2020/21. As a result of this, the

government announced that it would not publish school or college level results data in autumn 2020 or autumn 2021.

Information on what this means for the way school and college accountability will operate for 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22 can be found here

https://www.gov.uk/

Ringwood School Academy (URN: 136657)

overnment/publications/coronavirus-covid-19-school-and-college-

Percentage of pupils staying in education or entering employment after key stage
4 by pupil group

This is revised data for 2017/18 (2016/17 leavers)

Destination

Percentage of
pupils staying in
education or
entering
employment after
key stage 4

Staying in
education

Destination not
recorded or
captured

Page 1 of 1

Percentage of pupils staying in education or entering employment after key stage 4 by pupil group

Overall % going to
sustained
education or
employment /
training

Education

Apprenticeships

Employment

Further education
college or other FE
provider

School sixth
form

Sixth form
college

Other education
destinations

Not recorded in a
sustained
destination

Activity not
captured

Breakdown

Cohort

School %

National %

School %

National %

School %

National %

School %

National %

School %

National %

School %

National %

School %

National %

School %

National %

School %

National %

School %

National %

All pupils
257
96

94

86

87

37
37
48

37

SP

Male

130

98

93

86

85

38

39

48

35

Female

127

95

95

85

89

36

35

45

40

Disadvantaged
32
91

96

72

89

47
34
22

42

Other

225

97

96

88

89

36

34

50

42

SEN

1"

91

90

64

82

45

51

No SEN

246

97

95

87

87

37

35

48

41

12

SP


https://www.analyse-school-performance.service.gov.uk/#main-content
https://www.gov.uk/
https://www.analyse-school-performance.service.gov.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/coronavirus-covid-19-school-and-college-performance-measures

	Impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on the data we publish
	Ringwood School Academy (URN: 136657)
	Percentage of pupils staying in education or entering employment after key stage 4 by pupil group


