Impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on the data we publish

Due to the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic, most exams and assessments did not take place in 2019/20 or 2020/21. As a result of this, the government announced that it would not publish school or college level results data in autumn 2020 or autumn 2021.

Information on what this means for the way school and college accountability will operate for 2019/20, 2020/21 and 2021/22 can be found here (https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/coronavirus-covid-19-school-and-college-performance-measures).

Ringwood School Academy (URN: 136657)

Percentage of pupils staying in education or entering employment after key stage 4 by pupil group

This is revised data for 2017/18 (2016/17 leavers)

Destination		Breakdown	All pupils	Male	Female	Disadvantaged	Other	SEN	No SEN
		Cohort	257	130	127	32	225	11	246
Percentage of pupils staying in education or entering employment after key stage 4	Overall % going to sustained education or employment / training	School %	96	98	95	91	97	91	97
		National %	94	93	95	96	96	90	95
	Education	School %	86	86	85	72	88	64	87
		National %	87	85	89	89	89	82	87
	Apprenticeships	School %	6	6	6	9	6	9	6
		National %	4	5	3	5	5	4	4
	Employment	School %	5	5	4	9	4	18	4
		National %	3	4	3	3	3	4	3
Staying in education	Further education college or other FE provider	School %	37	38	36	47	36	45	37
		National %	37	39	35	34	34	51	35
	School sixth form	School %	46	48	45	22	50	9	48
		National %	37	35	40	42	42	17	41
	Sixth form college	School %	1	0	2	0	1	0	1
		National %	11	9	12	11	11	5	12
	Other education destinations	School %	1	0	2	3	SP	9	SP
		National %	2	2	2	2	2	9	1
Destination not recorded or captured	Not recorded in a sustained destination	School %	3	2	5	6	3	0	3
		National %	5	6	4	3	3	9	4
	Activity not captured	School %	SP	1	0	3	0	9	0
		National %	1	1	1	1	1	1	1